Institution

U. Pennsylvania
Columbia

U. Chicago
Brown
Dartmouth
Cornell (Endowed)
Harvard

MIT

Stanford

Yale

Princeton*

NOTE:

UNDERGRADUATE TUITION AND FEES
IVY LEAGUE AND SELECTED OTHERS

2003-04
$29,318
$29,788
$29,238
$29,846
$29,145
$28,754
$29,060
$29,600
$28,832
$28,400

$28,540

2003-04 through 2008-09

2004-05
$30,900
$31,472
$30,729
$31,334
$30,465
$30,167
$30,620
$30,800
$30,103
$29,820

$30,495

2005-06
$32,364
$33,246
$32,265
$32,974
$31,965
$31,467
$32,097
$32,300
$31,452
$31,460
$31,450

2006-07
$34,156
$35,166
$34,005
$34,620
$33,501
$32,981
$33,709
$33,600
$33,264
$33,030
$33,000

2007-08
$35,916
$37,223
$35,868
$36,342
$35,178
$34,781
$34,998
$34,986
$35,089
$34,530
$33,000

Institutions are ranked in descending order of tuition and fees for 2008-09
* Does not include external vendor mandatory fees.

Source: IPEDS

updated October 2008

2008-09
$37,526
$37,470
$37,101
$36,928
$36,915
$36,504
$36,173
$36,140
$36,030
$35,300
$34,290
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