## UNDERGRADUATE TUITION AND FEES IVY LEAGUE AND SELECTED OTHERS

## 2003-04 through 2008-09

Institution	2003-04	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09
U. Pennsylvania	\$29,318	\$30,900	\$32,364	\$34,156	\$35,916	\$37,526
Columbia	\$29,788	\$31,472	\$33,246	\$35,166	\$37,223	\$37,470
U. Chicago	\$29,238	\$30,729	\$32,265	\$34,005	\$35,868	\$37,101
Brown	\$29,846	\$31,334	\$32,974	\$34,620	\$36,342	\$36,928
Dartmouth	\$29,145	\$30,465	\$31,965	\$33,501	\$35,178	\$36,915
Cornell (Endowed)	\$28,754	\$30,167	\$31,467	\$32,981	\$34,781	\$36,504
Harvard	\$29,060	\$30,620	\$32,097	\$33,709	\$34,998	\$36,173
MIT	\$29,600	\$30,800	¢22.200	<b>#</b> 22 / 00	¢24.007	¢24 140
	Ψ27,000	Ψ30,000	\$32,300	\$33,600	\$34,986	\$36,140
Stanford	\$28,832	\$30,000	\$32,300	\$33,600	\$34,986	\$36,030
Stanford Yale	·	•				

## NOTE:

Institutions are ranked in descending order of tuition and fees for 2008-09

Source: IPEDS

updated October 2008

<sup>\*</sup> Does not include external vendor mandatory fees.